
1st RACE. (CX9) Post 1:30PM QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
PURSE $4,000 (Includes $1,000 from TMBC) 300 Yards
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.
1 VALIANT GAL '22 F 124 Haar, N Peltier, R Allery, M
2 CASH BUYS A CORONA (B) '22 G 124 Wood, D Bishoff, D Estrada, F
3 WINTERS PAINTED ONE (B) '22 C 124 Martinez, R Cavanaugh, Perry and Henry, Larry S. Cavanaugh, P
4 SHESA OKEYDOKEY JESS '22 F 124 Fackler, C Bubel, J Davis, T
5 AC CANDY CLOUD SKYS '22 G 124 Morin, R Champagne, C Champagne, C
6 ZOEYS STAR SPARKLES '22 F 124 Pineda, G Bubel, J Davis, T

6
2nd RACE. (C4) Post 2:00PM MAIDEN
PURSE $4,200 (Includes $3,000 from NDRC)(Includes $1,200 from ORDA) 5 Furlongs
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 RIVER CHARMER (BL) '18 M 126 Martinez, R Ness, J Ness, J
2 LAKE SENSE '18 M 126 Pickner, X Red Wing, M Red Wing, M
3 THELEGENDOFTRIPP (L) '20 F 126 Pineda, G Botosh, R Backhaus, L
4 TEDDYISTRUCKING (L) '21 F 124 Fackler, C Ramaekers, Eric and Long Turkey, William Schindler, J
5 DIXIE SHARPIE (BL) '20 F 126 Wood, D Ness, J Ness, J

5
3rd RACE. (C5) Post 2:30PM QUARTER HORSE FUTURITY

$11,500
CHIPPEWA DOWNS OPEN QH FUTURITY

A TROPHY WILL BE PRESENTED TO THE WINNER
PURSE $11,500 (Includes $3,000 from NDRC)(Includes $7,000 from ORDA) 300 Yards
FOR TWO YEAR OLD QUARTER HORSES THAT PAY $300 TO ENTER THE RACE.
1 MSTAR THE LAST VINNI '22 G 124 Pickner, X Erickson, K Delorme, M
2 HER CHOICE IS CASH '22 F 124 Gutierrez, K Shipman, D Decoteau, B
3 DCR JESS RIP (B) '22 G 124 Wood, D Haar, A Estrada, F
4 MUST BE MAGIC (L) '22 F 124 Morin, R Groce, D Charbonneau, J
5 DCR BETH DOUBTFIRE (B) '22 F 124 Haar, N Haar, A Estrada, F

5
4th RACE. (C1) Post 3:00PM STAKES

$10,000 Guaranteed
NDTA OPEN SPEED STAKES

PURSE $10,000 Guaranteed (Includes $1,500 from Horsemen Fees(Includes $4,500 from
NDTA)(Includes $4,000 from ORDA)

5 Furlongs

FOR THOROUGHBREDS THREE YEARS OLD AND OLDER.
1 DAAHERS BULLY (BL) '15 G 126 Haar, N Peterson, D Cavanaugh, P
2 WELDON G (BL) '20 G 126 Fackler, C Richard and Robert Wilson Horst, S
3 JAMES'S MOONSHINE (L) '17 G 126 Wood, D Schindler, J Schindler, J
4 PRESTIGIOUSLY WILD (L) '20 G 126 Pineda, G Backhaus, L Backhaus, L
5 OPTIMISTIC VALOR (BL) '18 G 126 Martinez, R Richard and Robert Wilson Horst, S

5
5th RACE. (C6) Post 3:30PM MIXED HANDICAP STAKEApril La Fountain Memorial

TROPHY PRESENTED TO WINNER
PURSE $6,000 (Includes $3,000 from NDRC)(Includes $3,000 from ORDA) 550 Yards
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND OLDER QUARTER HORSES, THOROUGHBREDS, PAINTS OR APPALOOSAS THAT ENTER.
1 WHIPPERWILLTRIPP (B) '19 G 126 Haar, N Botosh, R Botosh, R
2 BOOTZ '21 G 124 Pineda, G Delorme, M (Lessee) Delorme, M
3 A C'S OLIVIA ROSE (L) '20 F 126 Pickner, X Mathiason, L Delorme, M
4 OKIE PRINCESS (BL) '11 M 126 Martinez, R Ness, J Ness, J
5 RUN FOR MATTY (BL) '17 G 126 Fackler, C Ness, J Ness, J
6 KGS WISH (L) '20 F 126 Wood, D Charboneau, B Charbonneau, J

6
6th RACE. (C2) Post 4:00PM CLAIMING $2,500
PURSE $4,000 (Includes $3,000 from NDRC)(Includes $1,000 from ORDA) 5 1/2 Furlongs
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE IN 2024.
1 P R COMIN IN HOT (BL) '19 M $2,500 126 Pineda, G Delorme, Jr., L Martin, D
2 LOVESAFLYIN (BL) '17 M $2,500 126 Fackler, C Fackler, H Ness, J
3 LONESHILOHSPECIAL (BL) '18 M $2,500 126 Haar, N Haar, Robert J. and Hibdon, Mark N. Haar, R
4 POPS GIRL ALEXA (BL) '19 M $2,500 126 Wood, D Haar, Robert J. and Hibdon, Mark N. Haar, R
5 PRINCESSOFCHITOWN (L) '18 M $2,500 126 Martinez, R Raemaker, E Schindler, J
6 SMART N WICKED (L) '17 M $2,500 126 Gutierrez, K Martin, D Martin, D

6
7th RACE. (CX1) Post 4:30PM CLAIMING $5,000
PURSE $4,000 (Includes $3,000 from NDRC)(Includes $1,000 from ORDA) 5 1/2 Furlongs
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE IN 2023 - 2024.
1 IMA CARPE DIEM (L) '20 G $5,000 126 Pineda, G Allery, Mark and Bercier, John Allery, M
2 ACCEL JOE '19 G $5,000 126 Pickner, X Red Wing, M Red Wing, M
3 COOL N READY RED (BL) '12 G $5,000 126 Gutierrez, K Malaterre, B Malaterre, J
4 ROCK N JUNE BUG (BL) '17 G $5,000 126 Martinez, R Ness, J Ness, J
5 R SERENGETI (L) '18 G $5,000 126 Wood, D Brewer Jr., S Schindler, J
6 FREEDOM FLASH (L) '19 G $5,000 126 Morin, R Ball, J Schindler, J
7 SCARYATCANTERBURY (BL) '18 G $5,000 126 Haar, N Miller, Hannah and Haar, Robert J. Haar, R
Blinkers Off: Ima Carpe Diem

7
Off Races: C3 - C7 - CX2 - CX3 - CX4 - CX5 - CX6 - CX7 - CX8

Extra Races For Sunday, June 16, 2024
(Entries Close on Thursday, June 13, 2024)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 Certified N. D. Bred MAIDEN
Purse $4,000. (Includes $3,000 from NDRC)(Includes $1,000 from ORDA) For
Certified North Dakota Bred Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

FIVE FURLONGS

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 ALLOWANCE
Purse $4,000. (Includes $3,000 from NDRC)(Includes $1,000 from ORDA) For Fillies
And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race In 2024 or Which
Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 QUARTER HORSE ALLOWANCE
Purse $4,000. (Includes $3,000 from NDRC)(Includes $1,000 from ORDA) For Three
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or
Trial.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

300 YARDS

Carol Sivak Cell: 509 557 9056
Overnight subject to change.
SCRATCH TIME IS 8:00am Race Day& Stakes Races 45 minutes before the
race but riders need to be named by 8:00am the day after entries. If a scratch
is making a 4 horse field or less it requires a vet scratch.
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: NO TRAINERS HEAD HORSES ONLY THE GATE CREW
HEADS THE HORSES, ABSOLUTELY NO ONE ON THE RACETRACK WITHOUT A
HELMET AND VEST.!!!! PER STEWARDS!!! NO WARNINGS
JUST FINES.
THANK YOU HORSEMEN FOR YOUR HELP!!!

FIFTH DAY
POST TIME: 1:30PM

CHIPPEWA DOWNS
www.racewithtrs.com

SATURDAY, JUNE 15, 2024
Scratch: Friday, June 14



X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
Purse $4,000. (Includes $3,000 from NDRC)(Includes $1,000 from NDTA) For Three
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race In 2024 or Which Have Never Won
Four Races.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $7,500

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 Certified N. D. Bred ALLOWANCE
Purse $4,000. (Includes $3,000 from NDRC)(Includes $1,000 from ORDA) For
Certified North Dakota Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which
Have Not Won Two Races In 2023 - 2024 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

FIVE FURLONGS

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 CLAIMING
Purse $4,000. (Includes $3,000 from NDRC)(Includes $1,000 from ORDA) For Three
Year Olds and Upward For Horses that have started at Chippewa Downs and have not
run 1-2-3.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $2,500

FIVE FURLONGS

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $4,000. (Includes $3,000 from NDRC)(Includes $1,000 from ORDA) For Fillies
And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Allowance Filly & Mares that are Certified North Dakota Breds that have never won 3
races.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000

FIVE FURLONGS

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 ALLOWANCE
Purse $4,000. (Includes $3,000 from NDRC)(Includes $1,000 from ORDA) For Three
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 QUARTER HORSE ALLOWANCE
Purse $4,000. (Includes $3,000 from NDRC)(Includes $1,000 from ORDA) For Three
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

300 YARDS
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A R# PP

A C'S OLIVIA ROSE
AC CANDY CLOUD SKYS
ACCEL JOE

B R# PP

BOOTZ

C R# PP

CASH BUYS A CORONA
COOL N READY RED

D R# PP

DAAHERS BULLY
DCR BETH DOUBTFIRE
DCR JESS RIP
DIXIE SHARPIE

F R# PP

FREEDOM FLASH

H R# PP

HER CHOICE IS CASH

I R# PP

IMA CARPE DIEM

J R# PP

JAMES'S MOONSHINE

K R# PP

KGS WISH

L R# PP

LAKE SENSE
LONESHILOHSPECIAL
LOVESAFLYIN

M R# PP

MSTAR THE LAST VINNI
MUST BE MAGIC

O R# PP

OKIE PRINCESS
OPTIMISTIC VALOR

P R# PP

POPS GIRL ALEXA
P R COMIN IN HOT
PRESTIGIOUSLY WILD
PRINCESSOFCHITOWN

R R# PP

RIVER CHARMER
ROCK N JUNE BUG
R SERENGETI
RUN FOR MATTY

S R# PP

SCARYATCANTERBURY
SHESA OKEYDOKEY JESS
SMART N WICKED

T R# PP

TEDDYISTRUCKING
THELEGENDOFTRIPP

V R# PP

VALIANT GAL

W R# PP

WELDON G
WHIPPERWILLTRIPP
WINTERS PAINTED ONE

Z R# PP

ZOEYS STAR SPARKLES

In Today for

SATURDAY, JUNE 15, 2024

40 In Body

0 Also Eligible

40 Total In Today

CHIPPEWA DOWNS - IN TODAY SHEET
FIFTH DAY SATURDAY, JUNE 15, 2024


